(Pay 03/01)	458113 all Stop Assignment ecordation Services irector of the US Patent and
,	rademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.27.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Airoom, Inc.,	Name: S.T.A.R.T. Systems, L.L.C.
	an Illinois limited liability company
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	6825 N. Lincoln Avenue
X Corporation-Illinois	
Other:	City: Lincolnwood State: IL Zip: 60712
Additional name(s) of conveying	State: IL Zip: 60712 Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?	[
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
x Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State:
Other:	x Other: an Illinois limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Yes
Execution Date: May 1, 2003	domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	=
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/417,481	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
and 76/485,052	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes x No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard M. LaBarge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	x Enclosed
Client/Matter #: 30430/61609	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 6300 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
250 G. Wadker Blive	Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
TR 00000142 76417481 DO NOT USI 40.00 UP 25.00 UP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original flocument.	1111R = 1-102
Richard M. LaBarge CUMPACT Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mancul Ciaul Olumbu	Olginaturo Fit Date

1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 1st day of May, 2003, is made by Airoom, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 6825 N. Lincoln Avenue, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712 ("Seller"), to S.T.A.R.T. Systems, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company having a principal place of business at the same address ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller is the sole owner of the following trademarks:

- "WE HANDLE EVERYTHING SO YOU WON'T HAVE TO" covered by (a) application for registration serial number 76/485,052; and
- (b) "IDEA PORTFOLIO" covered by U.S. application registration serial number 76/417,481; and

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring those marks, the associated goodwill, and the applications;

IT IS AGREED, for Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that Seller does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Buyer the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, including the identified applications for trademark registration and the good will of the business in connection with

Be:

which the marks are used.

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

AIROOM, INC.

Name: Michael B. Klein

Title: President

Dated: May 1, 2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0350**